
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 230 by Senator Peterson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, change the comma "," to "through"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, delete "(7) and" and after "3055" and before the comma "," delete "and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 4, after "3058" and before "and" delete the comma ","

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, at the end of line 5, insert "to provide for placement of the authority within the
9 executive branch of government;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 6, delete "statement of purpose;" and insert in lieu thereof "the statement of
12 purpose of the authority;"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, change "provide for updates to" to "revise"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 1, at the end of line 7, after "duties" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of the
17 authority"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 1, line 8, after "bonds" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of the authority"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 1, at the end of line 11, change the comma "," to "through"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 1, line 12, delete "(7) and" and after "3055" and before the comma "," delete "and"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 1, line 15, delete "and/or" and insert "**and**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 2, line 1, delete "health related" and insert "**health-related**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, line 13, delete "and/or" and insert "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 3, line 2, after "private" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
5 "~~hospital~~, hospitals and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 3, line 23, delete "persons" and insert "members"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 4, line 24, delete "or"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 On page 5, line 18, delete "Health Education Authority of Louisiana" and insert "authority"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 18

13 On page 5, line 19, after "duties" and before "and" insert a comma ",."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 19

15 On page 5, line 23, after "building" and before "or" insert a comma ",."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 20

17 On page 5, line 24, delete "and/or" and insert "or"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 21

19 On page 5, line 25, after "training" and before "or" insert a comma ",."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 22

21 On page 6, line 1, delete "and/or" and insert "or"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 23

23 On page 6, line 2, after "necessary" and before "or" insert a comma ",."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 24

25 On page 6, line 12, after "lease" and before "or" insert a comma ",."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 25

27 On page 6, line 14, after "improve" and before "or" insert a comma ",."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 26

29 On page 6, line 22, after "structures" and before "and" insert a comma ",."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

2 On page 6, line 24, after "**notes**" and before "**and**" insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 28

4 On page 6, line 25, delete "Said" and insert "**The**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 29

6 On page 6, line 26, delete "Said" and insert "**The**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 30

8 On page 6, line 28, delete "Said" and insert "**The**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 31

10 On page 7, line 1, after "including," delete the remainder of the line

11 AMENDMENT NO. 32

12 On page 7, line 2, delete "by way of" and insert "**without**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 33

14 On page 7, line 5, delete "said" and insert "**the**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 34

16 On page 8, line 3, delete "said" and insert "**these**" and at the end of the line change "and/or"
17 to "**or**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 35

19 On page 8, line 7, delete "health related" and insert "**health-related**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 36

21 On page 9, line 7, after "Section 3." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
22 "R.S. 17:3052(4) and 3055(9) and R.S. 36:259(B) are hereby repealed in their entirety.